# 502756514 04/07/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2803110

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANDY FATHOLLAHI			03/31/2014	
TIMOTHY A. HEMESATH	4		03/31/2014	
KITTY YU-LING YUNG			03/31/2014	
CARLOS DEL TORO			03/31/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА			
Name:				
Street Address:	6001 OAI	K CANYON		
City:	IRVINE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92618			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	14	<b>Number</b> 4210411		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA (3	4210411 10)772-8301		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ATA (3	4210411	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	ATA (3 e sent to ti 31	4210411 10)772-8301 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> 107728300	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (3 e sent to t 31 ip	4210411 10)772-8301 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> 107728300 docketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (3 e sent to t 31 ip D	4210411 10)772-8301 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> 107728300 docketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com ICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (3 e sent to ta 31 ip D 20	4210411 10)772-8301 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> 107728300 docketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com ICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP 049 CENTURY PARK EAST	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (3 e sent to t 31 ip DI 20 SI	4210411 10)772-8301 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> 107728300 docketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com ICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (3 e sent to ta 31 ip 0 20 SI 20	4210411 he e-mail address first; if that is uns 107728300 docketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com ICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP 049 CENTURY PARK EAST UITE 700	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (3 e sent to ta 31 ip 0 20 SI 20	4210411 he e-mail address first; if that is uns 107728300 docketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com ICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP 049 CENTURY PARK EAST UITE 700 OS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (3 e sent to ta 31 ip 0 20 SI 20	4210411 http://www.secondary.com he e-mail address first; if that is uns 107728300 docketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com ICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP D49 CENTURY PARK EAST UITE 700 DS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067 10751.0175.0	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (3 e sent to ta 31 ip 0 20 SI 20	4210411 4210411 4210772-8301 <b><i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i></b> 107728300 docketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com ICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP 049 CENTURY PARK EAST UITE 700 DS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067 10751.0175.0 SHYH-JYE WANG	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	ATA (3 e sent to ta 31 ip D 20 SI L0	4210411 he e-mail address first; if that is uns 107728300 docketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com ICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP 049 CENTURY PARK EAST UITE 700 DS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067 10751.0175.0 SHYH-JYE WANG /SHYH-JYE WANG/ 04/07/2014	successful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (3 e sent to ta 31 ip Di 20 SI L0 MBER:	4210411 4210411 he e-mail address first; if that is uns 107728300 docketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com ICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP 049 CENTURY PARK EAST UITE 700 DS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067 10751.0175.0 SHYH-JYE WANG /SHYH-JYE WANG/ 04/07/2014	successful, it will be sent via	

source=AssignmentI075101750#page3.tif
source=AssignmentI075101750#page4.tif
source=AssignmentI075101750#page5.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Andy Fathollahi, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, currently residing in Corona Del Mar, California, Timothy A. Hemesath, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, currently residing in Clovis, California, Kitty Yu-Ling Yung, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, currently residing in Walnut, California and Carlos Del Toro, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, currently residing in Walnut, California (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain improvements in PROTECTIVE CASE FOR MOBILE DEVICE, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention," for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by us on March 13, 2014 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/210,411 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Incipio Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal address at 6001 Oak Canyon, Irvine, CA 92618, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, Invention, and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Invention and the aforesaid Application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said Application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said Invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to

PATENT REEL: 032617 FRAME: 0437 sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said Invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist, or request, any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein.

March 3/ , 2014.

Andy Fathollahi

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California County of Orange On MARIA 31, 2014 before me <u>RMU AVIX BLOWN</u>, <u>NHWA</u> Personally appeared <u>ANAN Factor</u> MM evidence to be the person(s) who name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies). and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature KMi WK BMM (Seal)



WITNESS my hand at <u>IRVINE</u> MARCH 31, 2014.

, California, this day of Timolay A. Hemesalh

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California ) County of (MMAC) On MAPHY 31, 2014 before me KMU WY, BUW, WHAM Personally appeared Timery Humer Humer who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature KMIN WIEL BLOWM (Seal)



WITNESS my hand at Irvine, , California, this day of March 31st , 2014.

Kitty Yu-Ling Yung

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California County of VIVMU ) On MAPIAH 31 . 2014 before me KMU WK BVWM, NHAMPersonally appeared Kitly W-Ving VVM who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who hame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature RMM MM BLOWM (Seal)



WITNESS my hand at	Lovine	, California, this day of
Mar. 315+ ,2014.		and the second se
	Ş	Carlos Del Toro

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature\_RMW/MW (Seal)



DOCSLA-118435v1

**RECORDED: 04/07/2014**